
Kalamazoo (17-2) -vs- Trine (4-16)
3/29/2026 at Angola, Ind. (Jannen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robert Ahlgren (3-0)
Loss: Reid Courtwright (0-1)
HBP: Will Gimbel, Reid Courtwright
PB: Caleb Moore (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 101   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kalamazoo 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 8 1
Trine 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 5 9 1

Kalamazoo 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Preissing ss 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Robert Newland lf 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
Ryar Rinehart 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Caleb Moore c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Alex Fenkell 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Jackson Isaacs dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clay Cook pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Friesen 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Logan Lockhart rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Austin Keur cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Carson Orvis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Ahlgren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 8 7 3 3 5

HR: Cade Preissing (1); Robert Newland (1); Alex Fenkell (1)
SH: Austin Keur (1)
SB: Austin Keur (1)
HBP: Jackson Isaacs (1); Austin Keur (1)
PO: Jack Friesen (1)
E: Caleb Moore (1)

Trine 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Burford ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
William Taczak 2b 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
Kai Jones lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Spencer Rodriguez dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Brody Bond 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Cole Temple 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Martin rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Dillon Carlquist c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cole Schmidthuber cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Will Gimbel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid Courtwright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Shoppell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 4 2 9 6

2B: Spencer Rodriguez (1); Cole Schmidthuber (1)
SH: Kai Jones (1); Dillon Carlquist (1)
SB: Spencer Rodriguez (1)
E: Cole Temple (1)
DP: 1

Kalamazoo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Orvis 6.0 8 5 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 28 6 8 78
Robert Ahlgren (W, 3-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 42
Totals 9 5 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 34 38 8 10 120

Trine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Gimbel 4.0 5 5 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 17 20 4 5 72
Reid Courtwright (L, 0-1) 4.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 18 9 3 60
Evan Shoppell 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 8 7 5 3 3 0 0 2 0 33 39 14 8 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 1st KAL TRI
Cade Preissing singled up the middle (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Robert Newland popped up to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Ryar Rinehart walked (3-2 BBFBSFB); Cade Preissing advanced to second. 0 0
Caleb Moore singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 F); Ryar Rinehart advanced to second; Cade Preissing scored. 1 0
Alex Fenkell grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Ryar Rinehart out on the play. 1 0

Trine - Bottom of 1st KAL TRI
Luke Burford popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
William Taczak struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 1 0
Kai Jones grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 2nd KAL TRI
Jackson Isaacs out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 1 0
Jack Friesen grounded out to ss (1-2 BFFFF). 1 0
Logan Lockhart struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0

Trine - Bottom of 2nd KAL TRI
Spencer Rodriguez walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Brody Bond struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Cole Temple flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 1 0
Spencer Rodriguez stole second. 1 0
Kyle Martin struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 3rd KAL TRI
Austin Keur hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 1 0
Austin Keur stole second. 1 0
Cade Preissing homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Austin Keur scored. 3 0
Robert Newland grounded out to ss (3-2 BKKBB). 3 0
Ryar Rinehart struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 3 0
Caleb Moore reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 3 0
Alex Fenkell homered to left field, unearned, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Caleb Moore scored, unearned. 5 0
Jackson Isaacs flied out to lf to left center (0-2 FKF). 5 0

Trine - Bottom of 3rd KAL TRI
Dillon Carlquist struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 5 0
Cole Schmidthuber flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 5 0
Luke Burford walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFFB). 5 0
William Taczak grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 4th KAL TRI
Jack Friesen grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Logan Lockhart singled up the middle (0-1 K). 5 0
Austin Keur walked (3-1 BKBBB); Logan Lockhart advanced to second. 5 0
Cade Preissing popped up to p (3-2 BBBKF). 5 0
Robert Newland flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 0

Trine - Bottom of 4th KAL TRI
Kai Jones singled through the left side (0-1 F). 5 0
Spencer Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Kai Jones out at second 2b to ss. 5 0



Spencer Rodriguez advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 0
Brody Bond singled to first base (1-1 BK); Spencer Rodriguez advanced to third. 5 0
Brody Bond advanced to second, interference; Spencer Rodriguez scored on an error by c. 5 1
Cole Temple singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Brody Bond advanced to third. 5 1
Kyle Martin reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Cole Temple out at second ss to 2b;
Brody Bond scored, unearned. 5 2
Dillon Carlquist grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 5th KAL TRI
Reid Courtwright to p for Will Gimbel. 5 2
Ryar Rinehart flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBKFF). 5 2
Caleb Moore grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFFF). 5 2
Alex Fenkell popped up to ss (2-2 KBFFBF). 5 2

Trine - Bottom of 5th KAL TRI
Cole Schmidthuber doubled to left field (0-0). 5 2
Luke Burford singled through the left side (1-0 B); Cole Schmidthuber advanced to third. 5 2
William Taczak grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Luke Burford advanced to second; Cole Schmidthuber
scored. 5 3
Kai Jones grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Luke Burford advanced to third. 5 3
Spencer Rodriguez flied out to lf to left center (1-1 SB). 5 3

Kalamazoo - Top of 6th KAL TRI
Jackson Isaacs popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 5 3
Jack Friesen walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 5 3
Logan Lockhart flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3
Jack Friesen out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 3

Trine - Bottom of 6th KAL TRI
Brody Bond singled to center field (0-0). 5 3
Cole Temple flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 5 3
Kyle Martin singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Brody Bond advanced to second. 5 3
Dillon Carlquist grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Kyle Martin advanced to second; Brody Bond advanced
to third. 5 3
Cole Schmidthuber singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Kyle Martin scored; Brody Bond scored. 5 5
Luke Burford flied out to 2b to center field (2-1 BBK). 5 5

Kalamazoo - Top of 7th KAL TRI
Austin Keur struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 5 5
Cade Preissing flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 5
Robert Newland singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 5
Ryar Rinehart popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 5

Trine - Bottom of 7th KAL TRI
Robert Ahlgren to p for Carson Orvis. 5 5
William Taczak grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 5 5
Kai Jones struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 5
Spencer Rodriguez doubled to right field (3-2 BBKBK). 5 5
Brody Bond grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 5 5

Kalamazoo - Top of 8th KAL TRI
Caleb Moore grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5
Alex Fenkell flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 5
Jackson Isaacs hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 5 5



Clay Cook pinch ran for Jackson Isaacs. 5 5
Jack Friesen flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trine - Bottom of 8th KAL TRI
Cole Temple struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 5 5
Kyle Martin struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 5 5
Dillon Carlquist struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 5 5

Kalamazoo - Top of 9th KAL TRI
Logan Lockhart singled to center field (0-2 KK). 5 5
Austin Keur grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Logan Lockhart advanced to second. 5 5
Cade Preissing lined out to rf (0-1 K). 5 5
Robert Newland homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Logan Lockhart scored. 7 5
Evan Shoppell to p for Reid Courtwright. 7 5
Ryar Rinehart flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 5

Trine - Bottom of 9th KAL TRI
Cole Schmidthuber struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 7 5
Luke Burford flied out to 2b to center field (1-0 B). 7 5
William Taczak flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 5


